OIF	25
Form PTO-1895 (Rev. 10/02) MAR 2 6	2007 R

04-02-2007



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

R R R S C 2007			
103390091			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Todd Sudholt	Name: Jim's Formal Wear Co.		
Daniel Sims	Internal Address:		
	Street Address:One Tuxedo Park		
Execution Date: 03/20/2007	City: Trenton		
[]Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached.	State/Country: IL		
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Zip: 62293		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached.		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 11/654,835			
[] Additional numbers attached.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Peter S. Gilster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, PC 2000 Equitable Building	[X] Enclosed		
10 S. Broadway St. Louis, MO 63102	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	07-1985		
	(below-signed is an authorized user of the deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Peter S. Gilster, 25,337 Name and Registration Number Signature	Date 3-22-2007		
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and o	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: []		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Via Facsimile: 571-273-0140

PTO did not receive the following insted Item(s) a Check #CD.00

ASSIGNMENT

AND, WHEREAS, Jim's Formal Wear Co., (hereafter ASSIGNEE), a Missouri corporation, with offices at One Tuxedo Park. Trenton, Illinois 62293, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said invention and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNORS further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

PATENT REEL: 019117 FRAME: 0352

Date: 3-20-07 Colle Sudhots Todd SUDHOLT
STATE OF <u> LLINOIS</u>) SS. COUNTY OF CLINTON)
COUNTY OF <u>CLINTON</u>
On this 20 th day of
My Commission Expires:
Date: 3-20-07 While Sims
STATE OF (LL INOIS) SS.
COUNTY OF CLINTON)
On this 20 th day of, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel Sims, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned the same for the uses and purposes are same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned the same for the uses and purposes are same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned the same for the uses and purposes are same for the uses and purposes are same for the uses are
My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 019117 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 03/26/2007